PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHOWA HIGHPOLYMER CO., LTD.	11/01/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TOPPAN PRINTING CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	5-1, Taito 1-chome, Taito-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5658627

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(202)293-7860 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

202-293-7060 Phone:

Email: Inicholson@sughrue.com SUGHRUE MION, PLLC Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Ave. NW

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Q39375

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bruce E. Kramer

Total Attachments: 1

500417340

source=Q39375ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020227 FRAME: 0071

Docket No. Q39375 For Non-U.S. Clients

Assignment

Whereas, SHOWA HIGHPOLYMER CO., LTD. (assignor), of 20, Kanda Nishiki-cho 3-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN, has acquired by an Assignment having a recordation date of August 27, 2001 (recorded at Reel 012103, Frame 0945) and an Assignment having a recordation date of December 20, 1995 (recorded at Reel 007807, Frame 0294) ownership of a share of the entire right, title, and interest in an invention entitled STRETCHED BLOW MOLDING ARTICLES, filed as U.S. Application No. 08/533,935 on September 26, 1995, now U.S. Patent 5,658,627 issued on August 19, 1997;

Whereas, TOPPAN PRINTING CO., LTD. (assignee), of 5-1, Taito 1-chome, Taito-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN, desires to acquire said share of the entire right, title, and interest in U.S. Patent 5,658,627;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

We, the above named assignor, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, said share of the entire right, title and interest in U.S. Patent 5,658,627.

Date: Nov. 1, 2007

RECORDED: 12/11/2007

By: <u>Camo Cagliwadh</u>

Kunio KASHIWADA

Title:

Name:

President

SHOWA HIGHPOLYMER CO., LTD.

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 020227 FRAME: 0072